Thursday, April 27

Friday, April 28

Monday, May 1

Tuesday, May 2

Wednesday, May 3

Thursday, May 4

Friday, May 5

2017 LAW MONTH CALENDAR

2:00 p.m. — University of Guam and University of Maryland Students visiting
District Court of Guam.

10:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. Open House and Meet & Greet with U.S. Citizenship and
Immigration Services Guam Office at USCIS Office, Barrigada, Tiyan.

5:30 p.m. GBA Law Day Party
Start of PDN Law Week Articles

9:20 a.m. Supreme Court Appellate Outreach Oral Argument
(Tiyan High School)

12:30 p.m. — 2:00 p.m. Outreach to Guam High School, DODEA, in partnership
with U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (District Court and USCIS)

10:00 am State of the Judiciary Address (Guam Legislature)

1:30 p.m. Naturalization Ceremony — Chief Justice Katherine A. Maraman,
Keynote Speaker (District Court)

8:30 a.m. Aspire to Inspire Outreach at McCool Elementary School (District
Court)

14th Amendment Village to Village — Judge(s)/staff visiting Senior Citizens
Centers for Educational Outreach (District Court and USCIS):

10:30 a.m. — 11:30 a.m. Agat Senior Citizens Center

2:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m. Dededo Senior Citizens Center

14th Amendment Village to Village — Judge(s)/staff visiting Senior
Citizens Centers for Educational Outreach (District Court and USCIS):
11:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Tamuning Senior Citizens Center

3:30 p.m. Aspire to Inspire Outreach for Pre-school and Elementary School
Students at Agana Heights Afterschool Program (District Court)
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Saturday, May 6

May 8 - 12

Tuesday, May 9

Wednesday, May 10

Thursday, May 11

Friday, May 12

Saturday, May 13

Wednesday, May 17

Thursday, May 18

Friday, May 19

Saturday, May 20

8:00 a.m. 2" Annual Haggan Games at Gof Metgot Gym, Hagatna
(District Court)

Law Week Outreach to Middle & High Schools
(Judiciary of Guam)

6:00 p.m. — 7:00 pm Elementary & Middle School Mock Trial plays
(Judiciary of Guam)

6:00 p.m. — 7:00 pm Elementary & Middle School Mock Trial plays
(Judiciary of Guam)

10:00 a.m. — 14™ Amendment Panel Discussion with Lawyers, University
Students and Guam Youth Congress (District Court of Guam)

6:00 p.m. — 7:00 pm Elementary & Middle School Mock Trial plays
(Judiciary of Guam)

5:00 p.m. —8:00 p.m. Law “Street” Fair at Judiciary of Guam Parking Lot &
Judiciary Atrium

5:00 p.m. — 7:00 pm Elementary & Middle School Mock Trial plays
(Judiciary of Guam)

7:00 pm Mock Trial Awards & Recognition Ceremony; Art coloring contest, and
essay contest awards presentation

6:00 am Race Judicata “Under Colors of Law” 5K (IFIK)

8:00 am District Court of Guam Educational Outreach —Andersen Middle School
will visit the District Court of Guam and meet with USCIS (District Court and
USCIS)

6:00 p.m. Opening Ceremony (Day 1) for Law Week Softball Tournament, Agana
Heights Field

6:00 p.m. Day 2 of Law Week Softball Tournament, Agana Heights Field
10:00 a.m. Day 3 of Law Week Softball Tournament

6:00 p.m. Closing Ceremony/Awards Presentation for Law Week Softball
Tournament, Agana Heights Field
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